1.5%
1.5%

1. '"

3.1¾
0.7"

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,005,823,107 lOC.0% 1,104,404,731 100.0% 1,265,545,707 100.0% 1,393,065,384 100.0% 1,428,614,311 100.0"

OTHER USES
DEBT.REDEMPTION - PRINCIPAL 10,897,132

. TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND DEBT REDEMPTION 1,016,720,239

SUMMARY OF BONDED DEBT TRANSACTIONS

OUTSTANDING JANUARY 1 [31
ISSUED
PAID
OUTSTlNDING DECEMFER 31

161,579,275
14. 182,000
16,735,632

159,025,644

12,404,146

1,116,808,877

lS'J,025,644
33,043,000
16,487,646

175.580,998

16,192.7/JS

1.281,738,495

176,683,875
16,454,300
lf,. 754,B19

176,383,3'56

15,127,986

1,408,193,370

176,461,356
21,588,000
15,330.542

182,718,814

NOTE: [1] TOTtL EXPENDITURES HAVE BEEN RESTATED FOR 1980, 1979 AND 1978 TO EXCLUDE TRANSFERS [CONTRIBUTIONS TO ENiERPRISE
FUNDSJ TO ~ORE NEARLY CONFORM TC NCGA STATEMENT 1 PRESENTATIONS.

C2J DETAIL OF THE INTERGOVERNHENTAL REVENUES WAS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE COUNTY AUDIT REPORTS.
,31 THE JANUARY 1 BALANCE HAS BEEN ADJUSTED FOR DEBT INCORRECTLY REPORTED IN THE PREVIOUS YEAR.

18,750,700

1,447,365,011

177,008,928
23,705,000
17,073,697

183,640,231

,­

'°

TABLE 9
OUTSTANDING BONDED INDEBTEDNESS OF COUNTIES

FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31. 1973 TO DECENBER 31, 1982

GENERAL SPECIAL G.D. ALL
YEAR OBLIGATION ASSESSNENT REVENUE REVENUE REFUNDING OTHER Cll

------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- -------------
1973 84,710,000 18.942.085 • [2] • 3,155,000 1,130.000 14,083,629

1974 85.815.000 18.500,584 • [2] • '5,725,000 855,000 13.160,000

1975 113,706,400 19.112.843 • [2]. 9,190.000 610.000 17.245,000

1976 96,970,000 24,072,316 • [2] • 9,940,000 14,525,000 16,650,000

1977 73,356,500 25,777,776 • [2]. 10,595.000 33.53'5.000 17,910,000

1978 65,528,000 26,612,644 7,305,000 8.750.000 34.575.000 16.255,000

1979 68.899,500 36,436.498 8,330,000 7,350,000 32.305.000 22.260.000

1980 62,025,500 41.097,856 10,955,000 7,205.000 30,195,000 24.905,000

1981 83,946,500 45,752,314 21,015,000 7,740,000 • [3] • 24,265,000

1982 82.247.000 46.334,171 28,809,060 7,310,000 • [3]. 18.940,000

NOTE: [ll THE ""ALL OTHER .. CATEGORY INCLUDES BONDS PAYBLE FROM STATE-AID STREET ALLOCATIONS.
t2l PRIOR TO 1978 G. O. REVENUE BONDS WERE CLASSIFIED IN REVENUE BONDS.

TOTAL
BONDED

INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING
------------- -------------

122,020,714 1.130,000

124,055,584 855,000

159,864,243 610,000

162,157,316 14,525,000

161,174,276 33,535,000

159,025.644 34.57'5.000

175,580.998 32,305.000

176,383,356 30,195,000

182,718,814 28,970,000

183,640.231 26.660,000

C3l REFUNDING BONDS ARE CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BONDS AND INCLUDED IN THE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.

TYPE OF ENTERPRISE FUND

TABLE 10
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES OF COUNTIES

SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,

1982 " 1981
---------------------------- ------------- -------------
HOSPITALS

OPERATING REVENUES 231,855,983 100.0 212,346,793
OPERATING EXPENSES 222,692,252 96.0 202,910,864

OPERATING INCOME <LOSS) 9,163,731 4.0 9,435,929

NONOPERATING REVENUES 1,933,735 2,268,753
NONOPERATING EXPENSES 13,658 28,129

NET INCOME CLOSS> 11,083,808 4.8 11,676,553

NURSING HOMES

OPERATING REVENUES 38,661,907 100.0 36,415,100
OPERATING EXPENSES 39,445,935 102.0 36,651,124

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS> (784,028) -2.0 (236,024)

NONOPERATING REVENUES 2,123,973 1,871,964
NONOPERATING EXPENSES 806,065 810,902

NET INCOME CLOSS> 533,880 L4 825,038

OTHER SERVICE ENTERPRISES

OPERATING REVENUES 10,374,378 100.0 10,593,900
OPERATING EXPENSES 12,202,930 117.6 12,686,988

OPERATING INCOME CLOSS) (1,828,552) -17.6 (2,093,088)

NONOPERATING REVENUES 1,797,425 2,248,413
NONOPERATING EXPENSES 400,563 295,253

NET INCOME CLOSS> (431,690) -4.2 (139,928)

20

%

100.0
95.6

4.4

5.5

100.0
100.6

-0.6

2o3

100.0
119.8

-19.8

-1.3

REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND DEBT

OF

THE CITIES

FIGURE 4
THE CITIES - 1982

. .

REVENUES $1,382,717,433

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

11.3~ \

UCENSES AND PERMITS
1.9~

,._ MISCELLANEOUS REVENU
5.6~

INTEREST EARNINGS .,._as~

~ CHARGES f"OR SERVICES

\_ LOC:~O:ANTS
t.9~

COUNTY GRANTS
0.5:-,{

EXPENDITURES $1,352,591,396

t:~WlOM _
~·

Ht4LTH / '
1..5"C I

UIRARlts

LI~ /

;~tAJ'ION /

UNALLOCATEO fttN510N J 0.1~

\lfAU.OCATtD C.D.i.G.
L9~

URlilAH RtDtvtlOPwtNT
1.2-'

[…]

239,637,658

967,'563
1,741,751.397

130.208,302
10,565,540

1,380,277,539

1,741,751,397
291,841,742
147,748,128

2,552,659
1,888,397,670

142,891,781
3,503,154

1,471,790,083

1,888,397,670
345,603,429
160,281,542

2,236.503
2,075,956,060

160.870,778
5,939,012

1,500,677,745

2,075,956,060
310,398.929
179, 371 , 971

(2,064.877)
2,204,918.141

217,010,506
9,789,542

1,579,391,444

2,204,918.141
328.495,603
234..896,919
129,339,890

2,427,856,715

NOTE: Cl) TOTAL REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES HAVE BEEN RESTATED FOR 1980, 1979 AND 1978 TO EXCLUDE .TRANSFERS CCONTRIBUTIONS TOIFROY. ENTERPRISE
FUNDS> TO MORE NEARLY CONFORN TO NCGA STATEMENT 1 PRESENTATIONS.

C2l DUE TO A CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING. SEWER OPERATIONS ARE SHOWN AS AN ENTERPRISE FUND RATHER THAN A GOVERNMENTAL FUND BEGINNING IN 1980.
C3J A NUMBER OF ENTERPRISE FUNDS PREVIOUSLY SHOWN IN THE GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS ARE SHOWN AS ENTERPRISE FUNDS, BEGINNING IN 1981.
[41 GOVERNMENTAL TRANSFERS HAVE BEEN ELIMINATED.
t5J THE BONDED INDEBTEDNESS FOR THE CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS WAS ADJUSTED 9139,571,142 IN 1982 TO INCLUDE THE SELF-SUPPORTING BONDS OF THE MCDA.

TABLE 12
OUTSTANDING BONDED INDEBTEDNESS OF CITIES

FOR TME YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1973 TO DECEMBER 31, 1982

GENERAL TAX SPECIAL G. O. ALL TOTAL BONDC:O
VEAR OBLIGATION INCREMENT ASSESSMENT REVENUE REVENUE REFUNDING OTHER INDEBTEDNESS REFUNDING

----------- ----------- ----- ----------- ----------- ---- ----------- ------------- -------------
1973 314,597,322 • [1]. 586,990,5~6 • (2]. 188,271,611 11,779,000 19,214,230 1,120,852,669 11,779,000

1974 385,812,778 • Cll. 609,445,016 • (2]. 236,92.7,358 17,597,890 18,313,797 1,268,096,839 17,597,890

197S 435,005,116 • [1]. 707,249,533 • [2J. 242,003,966 22,666,000 16,840,186 1,423,764,801 22,66E.,000

1976 417,998,660 • [1]. 726,156,088 • C2l. · 262,526,635 81,675,000 25,195,104 1,513,551,487 81,675,000

1977 483, 112, 752 • [1]. 7~7,021,276 • [2]. 264,333,267 124,355,000 22,373,938 1,651,196,233 124,355,000

1978 346,447,910 119,672,850 764,756,395 199,521,640 90,911,103 199,272,500 21,168,999 1,741,751,397 19'3,272,500

1979 335,314,295 171,493,852 867,918,839 239,640,276 83,315,321 167,012,500 23,702,587 1,888,397,670 167,012,500

1980 364,057,218 214,366,362 969,905,370 263,164,016 88,496,419 136,335,000 39,631,675 2,075,956,060 136,335,000

1981 389,497,501 269,370,307 1, 117, 785, 796 302,014,814 88,343,488 • [3]. 37,906,235 2,204,918,141 180,994,000

1982 413,217,669 331,023,291 1,105,664,175 312,455,087 84,512,262 • (3]. 180,984,231 2,427,856,715 181,152,000
N [4) VI

NOTE: Cll PRIOR TO 1978 TAX INCREMENT BONDS WERE.CLASSIFIED IN THE GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS.
[21 PRIOR TO 1978 G.O. REVENUE BONDS WERE CLASSIFIED IN REVENUE BONDS.
[31 REFUNDING BONDS ARE CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF BONDS AND INCLUDED IN TrE TOTAL BONDED INDEBTEDNESS.
[41 THE "ALL OTHER" CATEGORY INCLUDES MINNEAPOLIS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY BONDS TOTALING $148,305,640 IN 1'382.

TABLE 13
PUBLIC SERVICE ENTERPRISES OF CITIES

SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS

TYPE OF ENTERPRISE FUND

WATER UTILITIES
OPERATING REVENUES
OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOME <LOSS)

SEWER UTILITIES
OPERATING REVENUES
OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOME CLOSS)

ELECTRIC UTILITIES
OPERATING REVENUES
OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOME <LOSS>

HOSPITALS
OPERATING REVENUES
OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOKE CLOSS>

NURSING HOMES
OPERATING REVENUES
OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOME CLOSS>

HEAT UTILITIES
OPERATING REVENUES
OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING INCOME <LOSS>